

Title Suit No. 26 of 2020
CIS No. 26 of 2020
CNR No. WBBK07-000099-2020
Present : Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code: WB01209)

Order no. 42

Dated 17-07-2026

Today is fixed compliance by Suit Clerk and submission of stamp duty by defendant no. 1.

Memorandum of appearance filed by the plaintiffs and defendant no. 1.

Today defendant no. 1 filed stamp duty amounting Rs. 18800/- in terms of order no. 40 dated 05-06-2026.

Suit Clerk failed to comply the order.

Accordingly, Suit Clerk is directed to prepare the final decree in respect of the plaintiffs and defendant no. 1, in the meantime and further directed to submit a report on the next date.

Fix 06-08-2026 for report by the Suit Clerk.

Update CIS forthwith.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur